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1 9 SCHIEP FRANZ SCHIEP BRIGITTA AUT AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK1 1960 E 1211 19 18 89 0 0 126 -16 0 16 27 84 -74 -4 3 -15 72 0 279 59 44 51 14 -6 85 52 39 63 83 11 10 93 118 33 29 0 790
2 2 REUMILLER KARL-HEINZ AUT PUCH 250 SG 1955 M 1687 -20 -128 136 0 0 284 12 0 12 94 -69 -5 -8 -12 -36 120 0 344 40 93 29 41 66 44 69 11 50 163 -51 137 -101 25 -89 38 0 1047
3 18 KOFLER FUZZY KOFLER CLAUDIA ITA PORSCHE 356 A 1958 E 2001 -110 -88 5 0 0 203 -108 0 108 -67 50 22 -192 8 7 12 0 358 -118 127 -86 5 -70 94 153 56 -113 28 -104 30 -117 53 -127 51 0 1332
4 38 GASSER THOMAS - - AUT TRIUMPF TR 4 A 1967 F 2708 5 51 358 0 0 414 96 0 96 44 91 70 -14 18 -70 123 0 430 72 213 -37 248 -12 35 76 102 197 48 88 10 207 176 135 112 0 1768
5 1 DENKMAYR KARIN AUT PUCH 125 SV 1954 M 2869 -26 -68 308 0 0 402 16 0 16 29 131 15 -95 31 16 176 0 493 60 202 18 153 121 93 70 84 -585 79 65 29 -82 12 -94 211 0 1958
6 33 SCHNEEBERGER JULIA SCHNEEBERGER WILLI AUT MERCEDES 190 SL 1963 F 3877 39 243 572 0 0 854 30 0 30 38 60 -63 -25 -97 -121 321 0 725 78 215 59 96 31 66 37 65 44 36 173 74 -38 479 500 277 0 2268
7 17 KLEINSCHMIDT JUTTA ANDREIS BRUNO MON JAGUAR C-TYPE 1960 E 4295 349 434 109 0 0 892 81 0 81 -91 93 109 68 39 -27 24 0 451 69 135 88 13 -16 649 693 172 -99 285 -96 217 -35 148 -105 51 0 2871
8 25 EDER KARL SCHEICHL INGE AUT VOLVO 122 1964 F 4626 74 83 302 0 0 459 -4 0 4 122 33 38 -52 97 14 419 0 775 97 269 -9 156 104 615 550 193 96 104 201 139 175 140 -297 243 0 3388
9 3 FICHTINGER CHRISTIAN AUT HONDA CB 125 1972 M 5466 -148 -132 2194 0 0 2474 31 0 31 49 366 40 -64 201 56 472 0 1248 50 49 37 342 69 157 19 28 -88 193 144 82 138 142 -107 68 0 1713
10 20 SKARICS MARKUS SKARICS ANDREA AUT JAGUAR MK II 1961 F 7446 18 45 120 0 0 183 121 0 121 84 -1 -85 -51 -54 47 200 0 522 60 203 -34 36 -54 585 52 262 -417 302 -51 52 -387 288 -3769 68 0 6620
11 45 UMSHAUS LEOPOLD UMSHAUS RENATE AUT MERCEDES 350 SL 1973 G 7744 69 47 127 0 0 243 74 0 74 -37 -90 -25 -28 -11 -32 229 0 452 48 149 42 74 70 41 136 6085 -3 64 45 10 40 56 60 52 0 6975
12 12 HRUSCHKA WOLFGANG HUBER GABRIELE AUT MG TD 1951 E 7746 144 42 1511 0 0 1697 43 0 43 -259 41 -109 -11 43 -315 284 0 1062 20 430 -25 368 93 215 3 64 53 80 110 101 144 1412 -1293 533 0 4944
13 19 MAYR HANNO MAYR MAGDALENA ITA PORSCHE 356 B T6 1963 F 9575 -160 -169 491 0 0 820 -21 0 21 -63 81 -36 -103 -11 -117 61 0 472 -201 46 -109 19 -97 162 115 77 -294 144 -160 6023 -209 236 -194 176 0 8262
14 8 LATTENMAYR HELMUT LIST HANS CHRISTOPHE AUT FIAT 1200 1960 E 9789 26 119 106 0 0 251 94 0 94 146 119 47 43 83 -26 229 0 693 200 227 87 22 112 32 121 380 437 4 435 6159 207 155 116 57 0 8751
15 47 MAURER HANS  MAURER MARIA LUISE AUT RENAULT ALPINE A110 1974 G 13685 194 27 496 0 0 717 39 0 39 52 119 -234 40 58 -446 1032 0 1981 -58 1538 -97 282 -91 900 3 221 17 121 -134 588 -2447 685 -247 3519 0 10948
16 23 STEURER WOLFGANG MANDL-STEURER GABY GER VW KAFER 1966 F 13873 200 10 2268 0 0 2478 51 0 51 93 155 12 25 150 -47 46 0 528 48 23 106 1089 16 105 164 229 3035 3156 -79 196 -362 581 -1205 422 0 10816
17 26 MAURER MARCO JORDAN MARTINA AUT ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR 1300 1970 F 14075 36 25 6060 0 0 6121 -100 0 100 -84 145 -77 -90 -73 -8 759 0 1236 1 174 63 96 16 175 46 108 174 115 180 3954 125 1199 100 92 0 6618
18 48 PLÖRER HERMANN PLÖRER GERTI AUT MERCEDES 350 SL 1973 G 14849 19 150 1695 0 0 1864 83 0 83 143 362 106 -84 108 118 1769 0 2690 25 776 70 646 12 168 1031 210 854 446 477 2490 1126 146 825 910 0 10212
19 14 WITTING DIETMAR WITTING ELFRIEDE AUT OPEL KAPITAN 1955 E 15032 38 125 7 0 0 170 46 0 46 -88 72 73 -11 68 38 201 0 551 88 166 33 130 -71 180 331 29 -77 555 -503 646 5084 5889 -369 114 0 14265
20 15 RIML BERNHARD SCHWARZ OLIVER AUT JAGUAR XK 120  1953 E 17151 211 132 821 0 0 1164 75 0 75 47 21 -51 78 57 -75 100 0 429 14 134 28 90 -84 3292 1053 1127 31 2768 141 2302 2703 446 -228 42 1000 15483
21 10 KRAUSE HANSI PIRPAMER KARL ITA BARCHETTA MORETTI 1953 E 18386 116 169 654 0 0 939 97 0 97 177 150 -180 -19 -83 -263 253 0 1125 87 166 103 316 117 71 1971 6201 -36 1993 140 3217 103 922 742 40 0 16225
22 46 HASELWANTER ROLAND ZWANZ DIETER AUT JAGUAR E TYPE V 12 1973 G 19155 -69 -30 24 0 0 123 42 0 42 21 78 -17 -16 65 -34 98 0 329 -62 283 24 111 -74 192 102 55 4 60 31 17166 -184 100 6 207 0 18661
23 62 BRUGGER PETER - - ITA MORGAN PLUS 8 1988 H 21399 75 4 157 0 0 236 65 1000 1065 152 -11 23 6 74 136 32 0 434 -110 46 94 21 89 2783 2563 405 -7356 2485 -1665 541 -279 296 617 314 0 19664
24 22 KRAMETTER GÜNTHER REINGRUBER FRIEDERIKE AUT MG A MK II 1962 F 26564 73 46 326 0 0 445 18 0 18 54 7 334 99 57 -35 119 0 705 83 11232 18 1753 -29 15 63 51 1833 878 -179 5956 -117 287 -129 2773 0 25396
25 57 KOCH MICHAEL BRAMKAMP MATTHIAS SUI MORGAN 4/4 2003 H 27105 -140 -45 324 0 0 509 45 0 45 -94 92 58 57 47 72 166 0 586 6 307 40 143 1 78 14400 2586 -4293 68 -1419 503 -945 285 -796 95 0 25965
26 55 MÜLLER THOMAS CALONDER RUTH SUI MORGAN PLUS 8 1972 H 27112 6 5 261 0 0 272 51 0 51 103 -14 -35 -73 15 -6 109 0 355 1 35 87 176 -98 1461 17942 2423 -3326 380 5 137 -39 125 99 100 0 26434
27 31 PRANTL SIGMUND PRANTL CHRISTINE AUT TRIUMPF TR 250 1968 F 28276 80 54 1626 0 0 1760 57 0 57 84 151 69 -46 96 -43 53 0 542 90 279 98 13 3 159 74 1937 -3834 194 -4026 146 -7527 37 -7355 145 0 25917
28 44 FEHLMANN MANFRED FEHLMANN ROSEMARIE AUT TRIUMPH SPITFIRE MK4 1973 G 29537 42 139 24 0 0 205 67 0 67 108 67 -187 -3 21 -13 24 0 423 -32 139 64 133 -52 23838 3 184 48 303 -76 26 85 189 15 3655 0 28842
29 24 POKORNY KARL POKORNY FLORIAN AUT PORSCHE 356 1961 F 31773 397 350 5036 0 0 5783 196 0 196 173 10 -345 138 -50 -593 20 0 1329 30 1009 127 4456 -31 343 1826 1702 1196 4579 -2024 696 -2268 142 -3357 679 0 24465
30 13 NIEDERKOFLER PAUL NIEDERKOFLER MONIKA ITA PORSCHE 356 PRE A 1952 E 34761 156 18980 969 0 0 20105 88 0 88 -47 235 15 -30 2 -95 374 0 798 83 2135 -8 171 -63 66 761 59 1743 654 -237 6573 28 681 -396 112 0 13770
31 29 MAIER HANNES MAIER MONALISA AUT FORD MUSTANG 1966 F 35509 221 107 3660 0 0 3988 17 0 17 94 70 60 -121 227 122 1207 0 1901 -34 8885 -50 62 -83 5337 3 92 -3316 116 -3276 255 -3313 295 -3347 1139 0 29603
32 11 BARTH HANSJÖRG ZWINGER THERESA GER MG A ROADSTAR 1958 E 36390 285 365 4135 0 0 4785 168 0 168 -53 169 -17 133 59 -252 1670 0 2353 238 38 175 671 285 309 2870 3424 -1685 979 -1649 6638 2949 196 -3867 3111 0 29084
33 58 RIML BURKHARD STEINBICHLER DANIELA AUT MORGAN 4/4 1997 H 45672 41 36 243 0 0 320 32 0 32 82 34 -89 -75 55 -30 615 0 980 -2 129 24 258 -29 15541 15525 1940 -2438 1482 -911 5576 191 29 256 9 0 44340
34 32 GOTTSTEIN HANSJÖRG GOTTSTEIN ANDREA AUT MERCEDES 190 SL ROADSTER 1962 F 55655 222 100 54 0 0 376 57 0 57 204 30 -83 -92 63 -37 315 0 824 76 109 63 3366 13 1415 1291 11358 -4288 4027 -433 11471 2467 8142 -5797 82 0 54398
35 28 RATH PETER MEISSNER ALEXANDER AUT MERCEDES 230 SL 1968 M 61774 295 324 23005 0 0 23624 275 0 275 82 -160 -652 199 -175 -634 21 0 1923 197 344 286 968 153 5298 5059 3368 -2415 2643 -49 4518 -1182 2382 -2600 4490 0 35952
36 7 THURNER FRANZ SEPETAVC FRANZ AUT JAGUAR XK 120  1952 E 64786 88 22 35 0 0 145 66 0 66 -50 297 -168 -99 69 -258 1396 0 2337 -25 275 3534 257 -66 18309 10 746 2500 16856 2074 108 166 16157 -147 8 1000 62238
37 54 FRISHMANN WILLI FRISHMANN HERLINDE AUT FIAT 124 SPIDER 1971 G 73227 249 167 522 0 0 938 58 0 58 206 273 -62 72 189 150 32 0 984 101 96 32 420 1 7846 7807 4154 -5443 1268 -3384 1277 -19894 18330 -562 632 0 71247
38 59 HELLWEGER JOSEF GARTNER LIDIA ITA MORGAN PLUS 4 1993 H 79945 70 111 1041 0 0 1222 28 0 28 2 243 -201 -62 157 -157 294 0 1116 -14 11791 5 3260 -25 10612 11235 7271 -39 3029 -1240 7340 1094 16843 -1020 2761 0 77579
39 51 WISNIEWSKI THEODOR WISNIEWSKI LADINA AUT JAGUAR XJ 4,2 1979 G 80052 110 54 4320 0 0 4484 87 0 87 12 -66 -287 -85 -15 -241 76 0 782 -3 1045 33 354 -23 2815 2504 453 -3814 2565 2354 325 -28714 28290 132 1275 0 74699
40 43 SCHMISL KARL HEINZ - - AUT BMW 501 V8 1959 E 95839 133 231 948 0 0 1312 -2343 0 2343 -2610 -208 -371 -2894 -221 -451 241 0 6996 76 868 47 332 74 8795 6294 1381 -4369 30826 -65 11567 2100 483 2583 15328 0 85188
41 61 MULLER EDUARD SCHMID RUTH SUI MORGAN 4/4 1977 H 105204 101 31 5376 0 0 5508 25 0 25 204 174 249 -3083 143 -126 3423 0 7402 -60 737 53 1016 -36 31110 16152 928 -868 19988 -868 310 647 392 767 18337 0 92269
42 40 PULT HELMUT PULT ULI AUT MERCEDES 230 SL 1964 F 110382 280 145 4912 0 0 5337 195 0 195 142 164 260 104 194 202 709 0 1775 208 3507 111 1168 185 945 589 4001 -4151 46965 5092 7003 -4152 12626 5075 7297 0 103075
43 5 FENDER GEBHARD FENDER RITA AUT MORGAN 4/4 1949 D 120688 229 902 916 0 0 2047 138 0 138 205 154 23 59 138 11 561 0 1151 68 3176 93 4833 125 451 23361 1212 -11252 893 -11003 50511 296 176 1053 8849 0 117352
44 50 NIEDERKOFLER PEPI NIEDERKOFLER BEATRIX ITA PORSCHE 911 1977 G 134013 269 80 4412 0 0 4761 185 0 185 315 258 -91 196 37 -124 1033 0 2054 88 10602 92 492 50 31580 1023 6773 -3912 32292 1204 895 -218 22885 -1028 13879 0 127013
45 53 DINKELDEIN PATRICK DINKELDEIN SANDRA ITA FERRARI 365 GT 1974 G 140549 119 97 3721 0 0 3937 135 0 135 259 -24 -370 108 82 248 437 0 1528 99 7543 103 62 105 12212 5824 625 -4840 1507 -153 289 -48014 47803 -177 5593 0 134949
46 52 MORANDELL ELMAR BASTIANELLO CATIA ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE 1300 1975 G 157935 266 80 41 0 0 387 12 0 12 132 235 -17 63 117 -83 157 0 804 27 123 11 198 -20 3949 3882 707 -2981 441 -140 79 -71532 71584 -26 1032 0 156732
47 56 RITSEMA JOUKE DE JONGD CATRIER NED MORGAN PLUS 8 1990 H 160020 234 129 5476 0 0 5839 169 0 169 53 -61 -608 158 -170 -419 29 0 1498 148 43447 132 26329 165 12967 9967 6326 -3493 28696 81 9367 38 5892 -217 5249 0 152514
48 37 ERLACHER OSWALD ERLACHER MARGIT ITA FIAT 124 SPIDER 1970 F 178685 228 77 6705 0 0 7010 182 0 182 120 340 -104 63 233 252 35 0 1147 178 5349 -10 138 127 31301 15588 1620 -6399 37935 -44106 1736 -8618 4366 -8480 4395 0 170346
49 4 KALKUS HEINZ AUT BMW R 71 BEIWAGEN 1938 M 202902 298 738 7481 0 0 8517 272 0 272 206 151 35 159 197 -9 675 0 1432 210 3121 184 12211 272 27204 329 345 48530 767 11723 22554 1039 11454 2913 48825 1000 192681
50 39 OPPENAUER MICHAEL OPPENAUER MARIA AUT PUCH 500 D 1963 F 212502 133 152 12906 0 0 13191 65 0 65 111 56 81 65 121 100 241 0 775 80 348 84 59 76 81674 960 135 -10309 15108 -4527 55648 229 486 -11285 17463 0 198471
Dns 42 ORTLIEB KATHRIN ORTLIEB PATRICK AUT JAGUAR E TYPE 1967 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dsq 6 SEYR RICHARD WALDNER KARIN ITA MERCEDES 170 AS 1951 E 0 153 35 0 0 0 1104 -119 0 119 48 147 -314 -105 -72 -388 1655 0 2729 61 71 76 24 37 120267 304 3439 2398 89821 2219 25461 2460 109762 22222 0 0 378622
Dsq 16 PLATTNER KASPAR PLATTNER BRIGITTA AUT MG A 1958 E 0 -121 -66 291 0 0 478 119 1000 1119 68 74 -3 27 57 -126 1378 0 1733 112 28 66 457 81 121615 1696 285 -329702 418286 -1416 1242 -9689 98552 -1137 6345 0 990709
Dsq 30 PONTEFRACT COLIN KURTESI-FALKNER KATHRIN GBR JAGUAR E-TYPE 1963 F 0 179 298 8385 0 0 8862 150 0 150 135 -132 -482 2 -159 -595 449 0 1954 0 0 169 1739500 105 0 0 0 -342020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2081794
Dsq 41 FALKNER JOSEF FALKNER CHRISTINA AUT MERCEDES BENZ 280 S/8 1970 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 130 135 486 -28 215 311 371 0 1676 -101 610 59 2087 -7 6114 5970 1549 894 1002 1896 1496 -4315 33786 -35475 10572 0 105933
Dsq 21 RAUBER BEAT - - SUI FIAT 1000 ABARTH 1963 F 0 354 124529 4465 0 0 129348 312 0 312 163 66 -63 0 0 292 0 0 308 11908 101 222499 23857 5319 -239596 53167 -276429 77157 -342162 0 0 0 0 1252503
Dsq 36 PFEIFER BERNHARD PFEIFER MOY AUT MG B 1960 F 0 -2213 -80 4321 0 0 6614 99 0 99 -651 321 146 79 283 155 1307 0 2942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dsq 35 STROLZ INGO SINGER PETER AUT JAGUAR E - S 1 1963 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 0 154 144 -24 13 170 -92 -196 41 0 680 281 3660 286 471 231 2688 346 777 -1920 304 -1056 1856 -1487 3645 -1767 5627 0 26402
Dsq 34 STOCK LEONARD SCHUBERT SABINA AUT AUSTIN HEALY 3000 1964 F 0 -37 -124 335 0 0 496 -77 0 77 79 101 51 54 -52 -36 346 0 719 97 0 116 133926 365 272 579 2278 -222 65 37 4456 118 1676 -24 3456 0 147687
Dsq 27 PLATTETER WALTER PLATTETER MARION AUT DATSUN 240 Z 1970 F 0 9 49 427 0 0 485 61 0 61 115 15 -147 -26 -16 -110 79 0 508 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dsq 49 LUDWIG DANIEL UNTERHAUSER DIETMAR AUT OPEL KADETT C COUPE 1976 G 0 -278 -159 1345 0 0 1782 163 0 163 108 325 65 51 111 -62 1916 0 2638 6 1199 102 611 -27 19907 643 355 -311 90394 83 2915 -771 92083 1312 2910 0 213629
Dsq 60 DR. HOLZMANN HERMANN HOLZMANN ISA AUT MINI COOPER XNI SPORT 1999 H 0 -2014 -65 7531 0 0 9610 10 0 10 344 -48 0 0 392 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 827072 154952 0 982024
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1 5 FENDER GEBHARD FENDER RITA AUT MORGAN 4/4 1949 D 120688 229 902 916 0 0 2047 138 0 138 205 154 23 59 138 11 561 0 1151 68 3176 93 4833 125 451 23361 1212 -11252 893 -11003 50511 296 176 1053 8849 0 117352
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1 9 SCHIEP FRANZ SCHIEP BRIGITTA AUT AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK1 1960 E 1211 19 18 89 0 0 126 -16 0 16 27 84 -74 -4 3 -15 72 0 279 59 44 51 14 -6 85 52 39 63 83 11 10 93 118 33 29 0 790
2 18 KOFLER FUZZY KOFLER CLAUDIA ITA PORSCHE 356 A 1958 E 2001 -110 -88 5 0 0 203 -108 0 108 -67 50 22 -192 8 7 12 0 358 -118 127 -86 5 -70 94 153 56 -113 28 -104 30 -117 53 -127 51 0 1332
3 17 KLEINSCHMIDT JUTTA ANDREIS BRUNO MON JAGUAR C-TYPE 1960 E 4295 349 434 109 0 0 892 81 0 81 -91 93 109 68 39 -27 24 0 451 69 135 88 13 -16 649 693 172 -99 285 -96 217 -35 148 -105 51 0 2871
4 12 HRUSCHKA WOLFGANG HUBER GABRIELE AUT MG TD 1951 E 7746 144 42 1511 0 0 1697 43 0 43 -259 41 -109 -11 43 -315 284 0 1062 20 430 -25 368 93 215 3 64 53 80 110 101 144 1412 -1293 533 0 4944
5 8 LATTENMAYR HELMUT LIST HANS CHRISTOPHE AUT FIAT 1200 1960 E 9789 26 119 106 0 0 251 94 0 94 146 119 47 43 83 -26 229 0 693 200 227 87 22 112 32 121 380 437 4 435 6159 207 155 116 57 0 8751
6 14 WITTING DIETMAR WITTING ELFRIEDE AUT OPEL KAPITAN 1955 E 15032 38 125 7 0 0 170 46 0 46 -88 72 73 -11 68 38 201 0 551 88 166 33 130 -71 180 331 29 -77 555 -503 646 5084 5889 -369 114 0 14265
7 15 RIML BERNHARD SCHWARZ OLIVER AUT JAGUAR XK 120  1953 E 17151 211 132 821 0 0 1164 75 0 75 47 21 -51 78 57 -75 100 0 429 14 134 28 90 -84 3292 1053 1127 31 2768 141 2302 2703 446 -228 42 1000 15483
8 10 KRAUSE HANSI PIRPAMER KARL ITA BARCHETTA MORETTI 1953 E 18386 116 169 654 0 0 939 97 0 97 177 150 -180 -19 -83 -263 253 0 1125 87 166 103 316 117 71 1971 6201 -36 1993 140 3217 103 922 742 40 0 16225
9 13 NIEDERKOFLER PAUL NIEDERKOFLER MONIKA ITA PORSCHE 356 PRE A 1952 E 34761 156 18980 969 0 0 20105 88 0 88 -47 235 15 -30 2 -95 374 0 798 83 2135 -8 171 -63 66 761 59 1743 654 -237 6573 28 681 -396 112 0 13770
10 11 BARTH HANSJÖRG ZWINGER THERESA GER MG A ROADSTAR 1958 E 36390 285 365 4135 0 0 4785 168 0 168 -53 169 -17 133 59 -252 1670 0 2353 238 38 175 671 285 309 2870 3424 -1685 979 -1649 6638 2949 196 -3867 3111 0 29084
11 7 THURNER FRANZ SEPETAVC FRANZ AUT JAGUAR XK 120  1952 E 64786 88 22 35 0 0 145 66 0 66 -50 297 -168 -99 69 -258 1396 0 2337 -25 275 3534 257 -66 18309 10 746 2500 16856 2074 108 166 16157 -147 8 1000 62238
12 43 SCHMISL KARL HEINZ - - AUT BMW 501 V8 1959 E 95839 133 231 948 0 0 1312 -2343 0 2343 -2610 -208 -371 -2894 -221 -451 241 0 6996 76 868 47 332 74 8795 6294 1381 -4369 30826 -65 11567 2100 483 2583 15328 0 85188
Dsq 6 SEYR RICHARD WALDNER KARIN ITA MERCEDES 170 AS 1951 E 0 153 35 0 0 0 1104 -119 0 119 48 147 -314 -105 -72 -388 1655 0 2729 61 71 76 24 37 120267 304 3439 2398 89821 2219 25461 2460 109762 22222 0 0 378622
Dsq 16 PLATTNER KASPAR PLATTNER BRIGITTA AUT MG A 1958 E 0 -121 -66 291 0 0 478 119 1000 1119 68 74 -3 27 57 -126 1378 0 1733 112 28 66 457 81 121615 1696 285 -329702 418286 -1416 1242 -9689 98552 -1137 6345 0 990709
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1 38 GASSER THOMAS - - AUT TRIUMPF TR 4 A 1967 F 2708 5 51 358 0 0 414 96 0 96 44 91 70 -14 18 -70 123 0 430 72 213 -37 248 -12 35 76 102 197 48 88 10 207 176 135 112 0 1768
2 33 SCHNEEBERGER JULIA SCHNEEBERGER WILLI AUT MERCEDES 190 SL 1963 F 3877 39 243 572 0 0 854 30 0 30 38 60 -63 -25 -97 -121 321 0 725 78 215 59 96 31 66 37 65 44 36 173 74 -38 479 500 277 0 2268
3 25 EDER KARL SCHEICHL INGE AUT VOLVO 122 1964 F 4626 74 83 302 0 0 459 -4 0 4 122 33 38 -52 97 14 419 0 775 97 269 -9 156 104 615 550 193 96 104 201 139 175 140 -297 243 0 3388
4 20 SKARICS MARKUS SKARICS ANDREA AUT JAGUAR MK II 1961 F 7446 18 45 120 0 0 183 121 0 121 84 -1 -85 -51 -54 47 200 0 522 60 203 -34 36 -54 585 52 262 -417 302 -51 52 -387 288 -3769 68 0 6620
5 19 MAYR HANNO MAYR MAGDALENA ITA PORSCHE 356 B T6 1963 F 9575 -160 -169 491 0 0 820 -21 0 21 -63 81 -36 -103 -11 -117 61 0 472 -201 46 -109 19 -97 162 115 77 -294 144 -160 6023 -209 236 -194 176 0 8262
6 23 STEURER WOLFGANG MANDL-STEURER GABY GER VW KAFER 1966 F 13873 200 10 2268 0 0 2478 51 0 51 93 155 12 25 150 -47 46 0 528 48 23 106 1089 16 105 164 229 3035 3156 -79 196 -362 581 -1205 422 0 10816
7 26 MAURER MARCO JORDAN MARTINA AUT ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR 1300 1970 F 14075 36 25 6060 0 0 6121 -100 0 100 -84 145 -77 -90 -73 -8 759 0 1236 1 174 63 96 16 175 46 108 174 115 180 3954 125 1199 100 92 0 6618
8 22 KRAMETTER GÜNTHER REINGRUBER FRIEDERIKE AUT MG A MK II 1962 F 26564 73 46 326 0 0 445 18 0 18 54 7 334 99 57 -35 119 0 705 83 11232 18 1753 -29 15 63 51 1833 878 -179 5956 -117 287 -129 2773 0 25396
9 31 PRANTL SIGMUND PRANTL CHRISTINE AUT TRIUMPF TR 250 1968 F 28276 80 54 1626 0 0 1760 57 0 57 84 151 69 -46 96 -43 53 0 542 90 279 98 13 3 159 74 1937 -3834 194 -4026 146 -7527 37 -7355 145 0 25917
10 24 POKORNY KARL POKORNY FLORIAN AUT PORSCHE 356 1961 F 31773 397 350 5036 0 0 5783 196 0 196 173 10 -345 138 -50 -593 20 0 1329 30 1009 127 4456 -31 343 1826 1702 1196 4579 -2024 696 -2268 142 -3357 679 0 24465
11 29 MAIER HANNES MAIER MONALISA AUT FORD MUSTANG 1966 F 35509 221 107 3660 0 0 3988 17 0 17 94 70 60 -121 227 122 1207 0 1901 -34 8885 -50 62 -83 5337 3 92 -3316 116 -3276 255 -3313 295 -3347 1139 0 29603
12 32 GOTTSTEIN HANSJÖRG GOTTSTEIN ANDREA AUT MERCEDES 190 SL ROADSTER 1962 F 55655 222 100 54 0 0 376 57 0 57 204 30 -83 -92 63 -37 315 0 824 76 109 63 3366 13 1415 1291 11358 -4288 4027 -433 11471 2467 8142 -5797 82 0 54398
13 40 PULT HELMUT PULT ULI AUT MERCEDES 230 SL 1964 F 110382 280 145 4912 0 0 5337 195 0 195 142 164 260 104 194 202 709 0 1775 208 3507 111 1168 185 945 589 4001 -4151 46965 5092 7003 -4152 12626 5075 7297 0 103075
14 37 ERLACHER OSWALD ERLACHER MARGIT ITA FIAT 124 SPIDER 1970 F 178685 228 77 6705 0 0 7010 182 0 182 120 340 -104 63 233 252 35 0 1147 178 5349 -10 138 127 31301 15588 1620 -6399 37935 -44106 1736 -8618 4366 -8480 4395 0 170346
15 39 OPPENAUER MICHAEL OPPENAUER MARIA AUT PUCH 500 D 1963 F 212502 133 152 12906 0 0 13191 65 0 65 111 56 81 65 121 100 241 0 775 80 348 84 59 76 81674 960 135 -10309 15108 -4527 55648 229 486 -11285 17463 0 198471
Dns 42 ORTLIEB KATHRIN ORTLIEB PATRICK AUT JAGUAR E TYPE 1967 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dsq 30 PONTEFRACT COLIN KURTESI-FALKNER KATHRIN GBR JAGUAR E-TYPE 1963 F 0 179 298 8385 0 0 8862 150 0 150 135 -132 -482 2 -159 -595 449 0 1954 0 0 169 1739500 105 0 0 0 -342020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2081794
Dsq 41 FALKNER JOSEF FALKNER CHRISTINA AUT MERCEDES BENZ 280 S/8 1970 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 130 135 486 -28 215 311 371 0 1676 -101 610 59 2087 -7 6114 5970 1549 894 1002 1896 1496 -4315 33786 -35475 10572 0 105933
Dsq 21 RAUBER BEAT - - SUI FIAT 1000 ABARTH 1963 F 0 354 124529 4465 0 0 129348 312 0 312 163 66 -63 0 0 292 0 0 308 11908 101 222499 23857 5319 -239596 53167 -276429 77157 -342162 0 0 0 0 1252503
Dsq 36 PFEIFER BERNHARD PFEIFER MOY AUT MG B 1960 F 0 -2213 -80 4321 0 0 6614 99 0 99 -651 321 146 79 283 155 1307 0 2942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dsq 35 STROLZ INGO SINGER PETER AUT JAGUAR E - S 1 1963 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 0 154 144 -24 13 170 -92 -196 41 0 680 281 3660 286 471 231 2688 346 777 -1920 304 -1056 1856 -1487 3645 -1767 5627 0 26402
Dsq 34 STOCK LEONARD SCHUBERT SABINA AUT AUSTIN HEALY 3000 1964 F 0 -37 -124 335 0 0 496 -77 0 77 79 101 51 54 -52 -36 346 0 719 97 0 116 133926 365 272 579 2278 -222 65 37 4456 118 1676 -24 3456 0 147687
Dsq 27 PLATTETER WALTER PLATTETER MARION AUT DATSUN 240 Z 1970 F 0 9 49 427 0 0 485 61 0 61 115 15 -147 -26 -16 -110 79 0 508 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 45 UMSHAUS LEOPOLD UMSHAUS RENATE AUT MERCEDES 350 SL 1973 G 7744 69 47 127 0 0 243 74 0 74 -37 -90 -25 -28 -11 -32 229 0 452 48 149 42 74 70 41 136 6085 -3 64 45 10 40 56 60 52 0 6975
2 47 MAURER HANS  MAURER MARIA LUISE AUT RENAULT ALPINE A110 1974 G 13685 194 27 496 0 0 717 39 0 39 52 119 -234 40 58 -446 1032 0 1981 -58 1538 -97 282 -91 900 3 221 17 121 -134 588 -2447 685 -247 3519 0 10948
3 48 PLÖRER HERMANN PLÖRER GERTI AUT MERCEDES 350 SL 1973 G 14849 19 150 1695 0 0 1864 83 0 83 143 362 106 -84 108 118 1769 0 2690 25 776 70 646 12 168 1031 210 854 446 477 2490 1126 146 825 910 0 10212
4 46 HASELWANTER ROLAND ZWANZ DIETER AUT JAGUAR E TYPE V 12 1973 G 19155 -69 -30 24 0 0 123 42 0 42 21 78 -17 -16 65 -34 98 0 329 -62 283 24 111 -74 192 102 55 4 60 31 17166 -184 100 6 207 0 18661
5 44 FEHLMANN MANFRED FEHLMANN ROSEMARIE AUT TRIUMPH SPITFIRE MK4 1973 G 29537 42 139 24 0 0 205 67 0 67 108 67 -187 -3 21 -13 24 0 423 -32 139 64 133 -52 23838 3 184 48 303 -76 26 85 189 15 3655 0 28842
6 54 FRISHMANN WILLI FRISHMANN HERLINDE AUT FIAT 124 SPIDER 1971 G 73227 249 167 522 0 0 938 58 0 58 206 273 -62 72 189 150 32 0 984 101 96 32 420 1 7846 7807 4154 -5443 1268 -3384 1277 -19894 18330 -562 632 0 71247
7 51 WISNIEWSKI THEODOR WISNIEWSKI LADINA AUT JAGUAR XJ 4,2 1979 G 80052 110 54 4320 0 0 4484 87 0 87 12 -66 -287 -85 -15 -241 76 0 782 -3 1045 33 354 -23 2815 2504 453 -3814 2565 2354 325 -28714 28290 132 1275 0 74699
8 50 NIEDERKOFLER PEPI NIEDERKOFLER BEATRIX ITA PORSCHE 911 1977 G 134013 269 80 4412 0 0 4761 185 0 185 315 258 -91 196 37 -124 1033 0 2054 88 10602 92 492 50 31580 1023 6773 -3912 32292 1204 895 -218 22885 -1028 13879 0 127013
9 53 DINKELDEIN PATRICK DINKELDEIN SANDRA ITA FERRARI 365 GT 1974 G 140549 119 97 3721 0 0 3937 135 0 135 259 -24 -370 108 82 248 437 0 1528 99 7543 103 62 105 12212 5824 625 -4840 1507 -153 289 -48014 47803 -177 5593 0 134949
10 52 MORANDELL ELMAR BASTIANELLO CATIA ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE 1300 1975 G 157935 266 80 41 0 0 387 12 0 12 132 235 -17 63 117 -83 157 0 804 27 123 11 198 -20 3949 3882 707 -2981 441 -140 79 -71532 71584 -26 1032 0 156732
Dsq 49 LUDWIG DANIEL UNTERHAUSER DIETMAR AUT OPEL KADETT C COUPE 1976 G 0 -278 -159 1345 0 0 1782 163 0 163 108 325 65 51 111 -62 1916 0 2638 6 1199 102 611 -27 19907 643 355 -311 90394 83 2915 -771 92083 1312 2910 0 213629

Ergebnisse Ötztal Classic 2009 - Klasse G

Ergebnisse Ötztal Classic 2009 - Klasse D

Ergebnisse Ötztal Classic 2009 - Klasse E

Ergebnisse Ötztal Classic 2009 - Klasse F
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1 62 BRUGGER PETER - - ITA MORGAN PLUS 8 1988 H 21399 75 4 157 0 0 236 65 1000 1065 152 -11 23 6 74 136 32 0 434 -110 46 94 21 89 2783 2563 405 -7356 2485 -1665 541 -279 296 617 314 0 19664
2 57 KOCH MICHAEL BRAMKAMP MATTHIAS SUI MORGAN 4/4 2003 H 27105 -140 -45 324 0 0 509 45 0 45 -94 92 58 57 47 72 166 0 586 6 307 40 143 1 78 14400 2586 -4293 68 -1419 503 -945 285 -796 95 0 25965
3 55 MÜLLER THOMAS CALONDER RUTH SUI MORGAN PLUS 8 1972 H 27112 6 5 261 0 0 272 51 0 51 103 -14 -35 -73 15 -6 109 0 355 1 35 87 176 -98 1461 17942 2423 -3326 380 5 137 -39 125 99 100 0 26434
4 58 RIML BURKHARD STEINBICHLER DANIELA AUT MORGAN 4/4 1997 H 45672 41 36 243 0 0 320 32 0 32 82 34 -89 -75 55 -30 615 0 980 -2 129 24 258 -29 15541 15525 1940 -2438 1482 -911 5576 191 29 256 9 0 44340
5 59 HELLWEGER JOSEF GARTNER LIDIA ITA MORGAN PLUS 4 1993 H 79945 70 111 1041 0 0 1222 28 0 28 2 243 -201 -62 157 -157 294 0 1116 -14 11791 5 3260 -25 10612 11235 7271 -39 3029 -1240 7340 1094 16843 -1020 2761 0 77579
6 61 MULLER EDUARD SCHMID RUTH SUI MORGAN 4/4 1977 H 105204 101 31 5376 0 0 5508 25 0 25 204 174 249 -3083 143 -126 3423 0 7402 -60 737 53 1016 -36 31110 16152 928 -868 19988 -868 310 647 392 767 18337 0 92269
7 56 RITSEMA JOUKE DE JONGD CATRIER NED MORGAN PLUS 8 1990 H 160020 234 129 5476 0 0 5839 169 0 169 53 -61 -608 158 -170 -419 29 0 1498 148 43447 132 26329 165 12967 9967 6326 -3493 28696 81 9367 38 5892 -217 5249 0 152514

Dsq 60 DR. HOLZMANN HERMANN HOLZMANN ISA AUT MINI COOPER XNI SPORT 1999 H 0 -2014 -65 7531 0 0 9610 10 0 10 344 -48 0 0 392 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 827072 154952 0 982024
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1 2 REUMILLER KARL-HEINZ AUT PUCH 250 SG 1955 M 1687 -20 -128 136 0 0 284 12 0 12 94 -69 -5 -8 -12 -36 120 0 344 40 93 29 41 66 44 69 11 50 163 -51 137 -101 25 -89 38 0 1047
2 1 DENKMAYR KARIN AUT PUCH 125 SV 1954 M 2869 -26 -68 308 0 0 402 16 0 16 29 131 15 -95 31 16 176 0 493 60 202 18 153 121 93 70 84 -585 79 65 29 -82 12 -94 211 0 1958
3 3 FICHTINGER CHRISTIAN AUT HONDA CB 125 1972 M 5466 -148 -132 2194 0 0 2474 31 0 31 49 366 40 -64 201 56 472 0 1248 50 49 37 342 69 157 19 28 -88 193 144 82 138 142 -107 68 0 1713
4 28 RATH PETER MEISSNER ALEXANDER AUT MERCEDES 230 SL 1968 M 61774 295 324 23005 0 0 23624 275 0 275 82 -160 -652 199 -175 -634 21 0 1923 197 344 286 968 153 5298 5059 3368 -2415 2643 -49 4518 -1182 2382 -2600 4490 0 35952
5 4 KALKUS HEINZ AUT BMW R 71 BEIWAGEN 1938 M 202902 298 738 7481 0 0 8517 272 0 272 206 151 35 159 197 -9 675 0 1432 210 3121 184 12211 272 27204 329 345 48530 767 11723 22554 1039 11454 2913 48825 1000 192681
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Ergebnisse Ötztal Classic 2009 - Klasse M
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